RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS WITH OTTERBEIN UNIVERSITY AND CLINTON TOWNSHIP DIVISION OF FIRE TO HOST FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH'S HARM REDUCTION VENDING MACHINES (NO REVENUE OR EXPENSE WILL OCCUR)

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health (FCPH) has purchased two harm reduction vending machines with The Center for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) Overdose Data to Action funds; and

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health has established partnerships with Clinton Township Division of Fire and Otterbein University; and

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health agrees to stock each organizations harm reduction vending machine with harm reduction vending machine supplies (naloxone, fentanyl test strips, first aid kits, safe sex kits, and pregnancy tests); provide technical support related to the harm reduction vending machines; host quarterly and monthly check-in meetings; and provide each organization with quarterly reports on harm reduction vending machine usage, demographic data of participants and any feedback received from participants; and

WHEREAS, each organization agrees to host a harm reduction vending machine at their locations; to distribute promotional materials developed by Franklin County Public health promoting the harm reduction vending machines; post flyers and posters, display/advertise on their social media pages; attend required technical support meetings with Area Wide/VendNovation; participate in monthly and quarterly check-in meetings with Franklin County Public Health and other harm reduction vending machine hosts and monitor harm reduction vending machines for stock, technical issues, vandalism and theft; and

WHEREAS, in alignment with Franklin County Public Health's 2023-2026 Community Health Improvement Plan (CHIP) strategy to decrease unintentional drug and alcohol deaths, harm reduction vending machines expand harm reduction efforts in communities hardest hit by non-fatal and fatal opioid overdoses; increase access to life-saving harm reduction supplies.

Resolution 23-173 Page 2 October 10, 2023

Meml	Now, therefore, upon motion of E per;	oard Member, second by Board
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;		
1.	That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter into agreements with Clinton Township Division of Fire and Otterbein University to host Franklin County Public Health's harm reduction vending machines.	
2.	That this resolution shall be in full adoption.	force and effect immediately upon its
Votino	g Aye Thereon:	
		Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:		
		Board Members Franklin County Board of Health